
 
 

KESSBEN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, KUNTANASE/KUMASI – ASHANTI 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR (PROVISIONAL) 

FIRST SEMESTER - 2024/2025 

EVENT COMMENCEMENT DATE CLOSING DATE 
Arrival of Continuing Students Friday, September 06, 2024 - 

Registration of Continuing Students Friday, September 06, 2024 Sunday, September 22, 2024 

Lectures Begin for Continuing Students Monday, September 09, 2024  - 

Change of Programme Specializations    
(Level 300 Students) 

Friday, September 06, 2024 Sunday, September 22, 2024 

Arrival of Freshmen Friday, September 20, 2024 

Registration and Medical Examinations for 
Freshmen Commence 

Monday, September 20, 2024   

Late Registration  with  a Fine Begins 
(Continuing Students) 

Monday, September  23, 2024 Sunday, September 29, 2024 

Lectures Begin for Freshmen Monday, September 30 , 2024 

Orientation for Freshmen (Regular Stream) Friday, October 04, 2024 
Orientation for Freshmen (Weekend Stream) Saturday, October 05, 2024 

School Boards’ Meetings   Monday, October 07, 2024   Friday 11 October, 2024 

Submission of End-of-First Semester 
Examination Questions 

Monday, October 07, 2024   
 

Friday, October 11, 2024 

Student-Staff Forum (Regular Stream) Wednesday, October 16, 2024 

Student-Staff Forum (Weekend Stream) Saturday, October 19, 2024 

Mid-Semester Examinations  Wednesday, October 23, 2024  Sunday, October 27, 2024 

Academic Board Meeting (Normal)  Date to be communicated. 

6TH CONGREGATION  Date to be communicated  

Assessment of Lecturers and Courses by 
Students 

Monday, November 11, 2024 Sunday, November 17, 2024 

Revision Week  Monday, December 02, 2024 Sunday, December 08, 2024 

NATIONAL GENERAL ELECTIONS Saturday, 7th December, 2024 

End-of-First Semester Examinations  Wednesday, December 11, 2024 Sunday, December 22, 2024 

First Semester Break 

Semester Vacation  Monday, December 23, 2024  Thursday, January 09, 2025 

Christmas Break (For Staff) Monday, December 23, 2024  Monday, January 06, 2025 

Deadline for Submission of 1st Semester 
Examination Results  

Friday, January 24, 2025 

Consideration of 1st Semester Examination 
Results by School Boards 

Thursday, January 30, 2025 Friday, January 31, 2025 
 

Academic Board Meeting (Special) to 
consider 1st Semester Examination Results. 

Thursday, February 06, 2025 

P. T. O. 

 
 
 

 

 



 
KESSBEN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, KUNTANASE – ASHANTI 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR (PROVISIONAL) 

SECOND SEMESTER – 2024/2025 

Arrival of Continuing Students  Friday, January 10, 2025 

Registration of Continuing Students Friday, January 10, 2025  Sunday, January 26, 2025 

Arrival of Freshmen (January Admissions) Friday, January 24, 2025 

Lectures Begin for Continuing Students Monday, January 13, 2025 

Late Registration with a Fine Monday, January 27, 2025 Sunday, February 02, 2025 

School Boards’ Meetings From  Monday  March 16 , 2025 Friday, March 21, 2025 

Registration of Resit Papers/Special 

Supplementary Examinations (up to 1st 

Semester) for Final-Year Students 

Monday, March 03, 2025 Sunday, March 09, 2025 

Submission of End-of-Second Semester & 

Special Supplementary Examination Questions  

Monday, March 17, 2025 Friday, March 21, 2025 

10TH MATRICULATION  Saturday, March 15, 2025 

Mid -Semester Examinations Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Sunday, March 23, 2025 

Staff – Student Forum (Regular Stream) Wednesday, April 02, 2025 

Staff – Student Forum (Weekend Stream) Saturday, April 04, 2025 

Academic Board Meeting (Normal) To be communicated. 

Assessment of Lecturers and Courses by Students Monday, March 31, 2025 Sunday, April 06, 2025 

Easter Break  Thursday, April 17, 2025 Monday, April 21, 2025 

End-of-Second Semester Examinations  Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Sunday, May 11, 2025 

Project Defense (DIPLOMA Final-Year Students) Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Thursday, May 15, 2025 

Project Defense (DEGREE Final-Year Students) Friday, May 16, 2025 Saturday, May 17, 2025 

Special Supplementary Examinations for Final-

year Students 

Monday, June 02, 2025 Friday, June 05, 2025 

Second Semester Break 

Semester Vacation Monday, May 12, 2025 Thursday, August 28, 2025 

Student Internship Programme Monday, May 26, 2025 Friday, August 16, 2025 

2024/2025 SUMMER SCHOOL Monday, May 25, 2025 Sunday, August 18, 2025 

Deadline for Submission of Second Semester 

Examination Results (Final Year Students) 

Monday, May 19, 2025 

Special Academic Board Meeting (Final Year) Thursday, June 12, 2025 
Auditing of Transcripts and Academic Records of 

Final Year (before KNUST Audit Team) 

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 

Deadline for Submission of Second Semester 

Examination Results (Levels 100, 200 & 300) 

Friday, July 25, 2025 

School Board Meetings to consider Examination 

Results (Levels 100, 200, & 300)  

Thursday, August 07, 2025 Friday, August 08, 2025 

Special Academic Board Meeting to consider 
Second Semester Examination Results(Levels 
100, 200 & 300) 

Thursday, August 14, 2025 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Holidays and Observances in Ghana in 2025 

Date   Name Type 

1 Jan Wednesday New Year's Day Public Holiday 

7 Jan Tuesday Constitution Day Public Holiday 

1 Mar Saturday Ramadan Start (Tentative Date)  Observance 

6 Mar Thursday Independence Day Public Holiday 

20 Mar Thursday March Equinox  Season 

31 Mar Monday Eid ul-Fitr (Tentative Date) Public Holiday 

18 Apr Friday Good Friday Public Holiday 

19 Apr Saturday Holy Saturday Observance 

20 Apr Sunday Easter Sunday Observance 

21 Apr Monday Easter Monday Public Holiday 

1 May Thursday May Day Public Holiday 

11 May Sunday Mothers' Day Observance 

25 May Sunday African Union Day Observance 

7 Jun Saturday Eid al-Adha (Tentative Date)  Public Holiday 

15 Jun Sunday Fathers' Day Observance 

21 Jun Saturday June Solstice Season 

1 Jul Tuesday Republic Day Observance 

4 Aug Monday Founders' Day Public Holiday 

21 Sep Sunday Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day Public Holiday 

22 Sep Monday Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day observed  Public Holiday 

22 Sep Monday September Equinox  Season 

5 Dec Friday Farmer's Day Public Holiday 

21 Dec Sunday December Solstice  Season 

24 Dec Wednesday Christmas Eve Observance 

25 Dec Thursday Christmas Day Public Holiday 

26 Dec Friday Boxing Day Public Holiday 

31 Dec Wednesday New Year's Eve  Observance 

While we diligently research and update our holiday dates, some of the information in the 

table above may be preliminary. If you find an error, please let us know. 

https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/new-year-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/constitution-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/ramadan-begins
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/independence-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/calendar/march-equinox.html
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/id-ul-fitr
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/good-friday
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/easter-saturday
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/easter-sunday
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/easter-monday
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/may-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/mothers-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/african-union-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/id-ul-adha
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/fathers-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/calendar/june-solstice.html
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/republic-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/founders-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/kwame-nkrumah-memorial-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/kwame-nkrumah-memorial-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/calendar/september-equinox.html
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/farmers-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/calendar/december-solstice.html
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/christmas-eve
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/christmas-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/boxing-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/ghana/new-year-eve
https://www.timeanddate.com/information/feedback.html?url=/holidays/

